
RIDE  ON CAR

JL216A

77 lbs
Over 3 years old



77 lbs
24V7ah*1 

24V800mA 

8-10 hours

1

PRODUCT

52*29*28 in

steering motor :24V 380#6000
drive motor : 24V 550#12000
dump truck motor :24V 390 # 5000

over 3 years old
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car body

front axle

wheel cover ring

fixing plate
truck box

dump body

seat

front windshield

front bumper

wheel

small wheel cover

motor
plastic bolt

rear windshield

rearview mirror

steering wheel
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Exploded View
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4*16MM 
gasket screw

4*12MM
screw

4*16MM
screw

12 MM shim 10 MM nut

circlip10 MM shim

screwdriver

638
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5*25MM
flat head 

screw
8

4

1

Qty Qty

components table

charger 1

MP3 wire 1

remote control 1

Hexagon socket 
wrench
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1.Place the car body upside down on a flat surface.
2.Place the trunk box upside down between the body and the body support iron.
  There has six holes in truck box need match the groove in the car body.(Pic 2)
  The groove in the truck box need match the square in the  support iron.(Note:To align the 
  square with the truck box,  drag the support iron backward to force its into place with four
 holes in the car body.)
3.Screw four holes in body with four 4*16MM gasket screws（A gasket screws has been in
  the body.)
4.Screw four holes the iron square with four 4*12MM screws.
5.Repeat step 3 & 4 on the other side.
6.Screw the six holes between the truck box and the car body with  six  4*12MM screws.

Pic 1

Pic 2

The six holes in truck box need match the groove in car body.
The six holes in a line.

four
holes 
in 
body

four
holes

in 
iron

square

1.Install the truck box

4*16MM 
gasket screw

4*12MM
screw

specificationcutline pcs specificationcutline pcs
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Hexagon socket wrench



2.Install the fixing plate

4*12MM
screw

specificationcutline pcs

8

1.The fixing plate need  match the groove on the car body and the truck box at the same time.
2.Screw the fixing plate on the car body and the truck box  with eight 4*12MM screws.

Four holes in car body

Four holes in the truck box

The truck box

The car body

 The fixing plate

1.Slide a motor (divide into L/R), a wheel (not divide into front /back), a 12MM shim,a 10MM nut into
rear axle.
2.Repeat step 1 on the other side.
3.Use two Hexagon socket wrenchs to rotate and fix both nuts at the same time.
4.Align the wheel cover ring to the groove in the wheel.(Note: It has angle to install to the right 
groove.Pic 2) Pushing firmly until it clicks.
5.Align the small wheel cover to the groove in the wheel.Pushing firmly until it clicks.
6.Repeat step 4&5 on the other side.

3.Install the rear wheel

Install after 
both wheels 
are installed.
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4.Install the front axle

4*12MM
screw

specificationcutline pcs
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1.Align the front axle’s square
 into the groove on the car body.
2.Screw the front axle with eight
4*12MM screws.

1.Insert the steering shaft into the hole in the front axle.
2.Insert a 10MM shim into the steering shaft and clamp the steering shaft with a circlip.

5.Install the circlip on the steering shaft 
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6.Install the front wheel

4*16MM
screw

specificationcutline pcs

2

1.Slide a 12MM shim, a wheel (not divide into front /back), a 12MM shim,a 10MM nut into
front axle.
2.Use a Hexagon socket wrench to rotate and fix the nut.
3.Align the wheel cover ring to the groove in the wheel.(Noted: It has angle to install to the 
right groove.)Pushing firmly until it clicks.
5.Align the small wheel cover to the groove in the wheel.Pushing firmly until it clicks.
6.Repeat all of the above steps on the other side.

1.Align the front bumper into the groove on the front,pushing frimly.
2.Screw the front bumper on the car body with two 4*16MM screws.

7.Install the front bumper

Two 
holes

in
front

bumper
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4*12MM
screw

specificationcutline pcs

4

8.Install the steering wheel

Pic 1

1.Connect the steering wheel’s terminal 
to instrument panel hole terminal (Pic 1).
(Note: When the steering wheel is 
connected, the up and down direction 
must be correct.)
2.Plug the terminal into the wire hole 
after docking.
3.Press the buttons on both sides of 
the base and slowly push into the steering 
wheel until it’s clicks.

1.Align rearview mirror in front windshield (divide into L/R).
2.Screw the rearview mirror on the front windshield with two 4*12MM screws.
3.Repeat all of above steps on the othe side.

9.Install the rearview mirror

9



1.Pushing frimly into the grooves on 
both sides of the front after the front 
windshield is aligned .

10.Install the front windshield

11.Install the dump body (1）

1.Align the two different parts of the circular base.
2.Secure the truck box and the dump body with a plastic bolt.
3.Repeat all of above steps on the other side.

circular  base on
the dump body

circular base on the truck box

plastic 
bolt
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4*12MM
screw

specificationcutline pcs
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12.Install the dump body (2）

1.Screw the dump body on the
truck box with four 4*12MM screws.

Four holes in the dump body

1.Pushing frimly into the grooves on 
both sides of the dump body after 
the rear windshield is aligned.

13.Install the rear windshield
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5*25MM
flat head 

screw

specificationcutline pcs
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1.Secure the seat in the groove of the body 
with four 5*25MM flat head screws.(note that 
the seat is divided into left and right).
2.Repeat on the other side.

14.Install the seat

1.Plug the battery connector under the hood into the body connector.

15.Connect the power
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steering wheel dump-body
switch

shift
lever

pedal
light 
switch

on/off

MP3

port

music/horn
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charging port
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WARNING
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